Better Care Fund 2024-25 EOY Reporting Template

6. Income actual

Selected Health and Wellbeing Board:

Source of Funding
D] €]
Minimum NHS Contribution
iBCF
Additional LA Contribution
Additional NHS Contribution

Local Authority Discharge Funding
ICB Discharge Funding

Planned Income

£4,850,818
£51,507,543
£17,690,614
£0

£0
£4,133,661
£4,355,513

|Leicestershire

2024-25

Carried from previous  Actual total income
(Column D + E)

Actual income year (23-24)

Total

£82,538,149

£5,518,288 £5,518,288
£51,507,543 £51,507,543
£17,690,614 £17,690,614
£0 £0

£0 £0
£4,133,661 £4,133,661
£4,355,513 £4,355,513
£83,205,619

eve



Checklist

Complete:

vve
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