## Better Care Fund 2024-25 EOY Reporting Template

6. Income actual

Selected Health and Wellbeing Board:

Leicestershire

	2024-25			
			Carried from previous	Actual total income
Source of Funding	Planned Income	Actual income	year (23-24)	(Column D + E)
DFG	£4,850,818	£5,518,288	£0	£5,518,288
Minimum NHS Contribution	£51,507,543	£51,507,543		£51,507,543
iBCF	£17,690,614	£17,690,614		£17,690,614
Additional LA Contribution	£0	£0		£0
Additional NHS Contribution	£0	£0		£0
Local Authority Discharge Funding	£4,133,661	£4,133,661		£4,133,661
ICB Discharge Funding	£4,355,513	£4,355,513		£4,355,513
Total	£82,538,149			£83,205,619

## Checklist Complete: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes